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9. Following is the balance sheet of Si Ganesh Ltd. as on 31-3-2021.

Liabilities

L4

Assets

Equity Share Capital (% 100) 2,50,000 Buildings

10% Pref. Share Capital 1

Reserve Fund

P/L A/lc

15% Debentures ¥,

Bank Overdraft
Sundry Creditors
Bills payable

Tax provision

7,

50,000
60,000
27,500
20,000
20,000
57,500
17,500
25,000

27,500

Plant and Machinery
Furniture

Stock

Debtors

Marketable Securities
Bills Receivable
Cash

Advances

Preliminary Expenses

64524

4
2,25,000
1,65,000

42,000
1,15,000
97,500
25,000
22,500
10,000
18,000
7,500
7,27,500

Total sales during the year X 10,80,000 and Net profit after tax T 1,50,000.

You are required to compute :

1) Current Ratio

2) Liquid Ratio

3) Proprietary Ratio

4) Fixed Assets Turnover Ratio
5) Debt-Equity Ratio

6) Return on Capital Employed.



