

9. Following is the balance sheet of Sri Ganesh Ltd. as on 31-3-2021.

Liabilities	₹	Accets	1202-8-16
		Assets	▼ monts o
Equity Share Capital (₹ 100)	2,50,000	Buildings	2,25,000
10% Pref. Share Capital	1,50,000	Plant and Machinery	1,65,000
Reserve Fund	60,000	Furniture	42,008
P/L A/c	27,500	Stock	1,15,000
15% Debentures	1,20,000	Debtors	97,500
Bank Overdraft	20,000	Marketable Securities	25,000
Sundry Creditors	57,500	Bills Receivable	22,500
Bills payable	17,500	Cash	10,000
Tax provision	25,000	Advances	18,000
A Flato ooo as		Preliminary Expenses	7,500
	7,27,500		7,27,500

Total sales during the year ₹ 10,80,000 and Net profit after tax ₹ 1,50,000.

You are required to compute:

- 1) Current Ratio
- 2) Liquid Ratio
- 3) Proprietary Ratio
- 4) Fixed Assets Turnover Ratio
- 5) Debt-Equity Ratio
- 6) Return on Capital Employed.